

David Mark Turner Solicitor 156713

Prosecution Date: 13 November 2023

Decision - Prosecution

Outcome: Referral to Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal

Outcome date: 13 November 2023

Published date: 2 May 2024

Firm details

Firm or organisation at time of matters giving rise to outcome

Name: Kitson Boyce Limited Liability Partnership

Address(es): Minerva House, Orchard Way, Edginswell Park, Torquay TQ2 7FA

Firm ID: 517529

Firm or organisation at date of publication

Name: Nexa Law Limited

Address(es): Suite 2 Salop House, 13 Salop Road, Oswestry, Shropshire SY11 2NR

Firm ID: 633024

Outcome details

This outcome was reached by SRA decision.

Reasons/basis

This notification relates to a Decision to prosecute before the Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal. This is an independent Tribunal which will reach its own decision after considering all the evidence, including any evidence put forward by the Solicitor. The Tribunal has certified that there is a case to answer in respect of allegations which are or include that, whilst in practice as a Solicitor at Kitson Boyce LLP :-



From 21 January 2019 to 18 March 2019, Mr Turner provided misleading information to Client A by failing to inform them of the true outcome of a Summary Judgment Hearing against them.

The allegations are subject to a Hearing before the Solicitors Disciplinary Tribunal and are as yet unproven.

Search again [https://www.sra.org.uk/consumers/solicitor-check/]